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Applicanﬁ Mr A.K.Sarkar moves
this application in peréon. Learned Addl,
C.G.5.C Mr A,K.Choudhury is present for
the respondents., o
' The applicant has been transferred
to Guuahati from Patna as Director, SISI,

Guuwahati and is continuing in Guwahati

" in the same post till today. He has made

several representations for his transfer
to a choice place of posting in terms

of 0.M.No.20014/3/83-E,1V dated 14,12.83
and departmental guidelines conveyed by
letter No.A=22012/1/90-Admn(G) dated
v3.12.91'issued'by Developmeht Commissio-
ner,Small Scale Industries,New Delhi.
However, he has not been favoured with

a posting to the place of his choice

till today. The last representations

1" for posting in Calcutta were submitted

by him on 24.,2.1995 and 30.5.95. In

this representation dated 30.5.95 he has
pointed out that a vacancy will arise in
Calcutta in rank of Director of SISI as
a result of retirement of Shri N.K:Guha,
Director, on 31.8.95, It is his conten=-

' tion that there cannot be any reason to

say that it is not administratively
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,;Fe331ble to accommodate him in Calcutta 1n-‘

ki
vieu of . ‘the uacancy that is arising, '

H

There is no case for scrutiny and decision *

1n th;s appllcatlon ‘Therefore the appll-
cation is dlsposed of with the direction

to the respondsnts to consider postlng oF
the applicant in the place of his choice
in terms of the guidelines contained in
letter No.A=22012/1/90-Admn(G) dated

-.,5 12, 91(Annexure-5) issued by the Develop- ’

ment Comm1551oner S151, Neu Delhi and also

"1nsterms of the 0.M.No.20014/3/83~E.1V

dated 14,12, 83 (Anneere-VII) issued by
the Gouernment of Indla, Nlnlstry OF
Finance. It is to be addxeased k& khn
Addikien=k SpereRazy mmd Exueiaﬁhnnk_.'
mentioned here that on the strength and.
authority of the above guidelines dated
3.12.1991 and the 0.M. dated 14.12.83
which grant benefits to' the Central Govern-
ment employees posted on transfer to the
N.E.Region these eﬁployees have acquired

‘a right to make choice of places of posting

affﬁr completion of their tenure in the:
N.E.Region and also the right to be
considered for posting in a place of their

.choice., Thex respondents are therefore o -

also directed to consider the applicant,as

-first preference for pasting in the

aforesaid vacancy that will arise in
Calcutta a place of his ch01ce on 31,.,8,95. s
keeping in vieu the above pollcy of
transfer, 4

The application is disposed of with
the above direction.

Copy of this order may be furnished
to the sﬁmusai ag applicént as well as

to the learned Bx,Add1.C.G.5.C Mr Choudhury.
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Shni A.K, sarkaro v cossese APplicant '
Director, ' S -
Small Industries
Service Institute,
GUWAHAT I,
Vrs.
‘Union of India & ors. _';",. esese  Respondents
I N D E X o
Sl,No, Annexure Part iculars : Page
1, = - Application 3k lo
2. S . Verification 1o
3, I Transfer Order  |,_ 4
' _ - Dated 29-6~90
4, I - Charge. relinquishment |3 -4
| Report dated 1890,
5¢ III Charge Assumptlon Report !6‘-!(,
| ~ Dated 20-8-90
6 = Iv  Transfer Representation Iy
Te v Guidel.mes/mrms for
. Post ing/transfer of. 19-21

S0 officers.,
dated 3rd December/91,

, 8, vi , Joining of Sri T.N.Basu, 33
- . ‘Director at RI'C,Calcutt.a ‘

9. VII Inprovement in fac.ﬂ.ities 33-.a5
: for Central Govt, employees

, N.E.Region. dated 1-12-88. a6
10, X Transfer order af Sri N.K,
' . Guha,Directar at SISI, . L7
‘ . Caleutta dated 16.4.23,
11, X option for rosting at 29
.o , Calcutta, ded, 21mla94
12, XI,XILXIII Request far posting \?o 31,32

of shri A.K.Sarkar,Director
at Calcutta, dtd,8-894

13, XIV,XV,XVI . - do - 0 33,34,9%¢
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Sl No, Annexure Particulars Page

145  XVII  Assurance af DC(SSI), 3¢
‘ : New Delhi for posting
at calcutta,‘dtd;fs.é-%.
15‘: : XVIII- Transfer representatian 37 3¢

16; X Seniority list of
' - Directar(Chem, ) 3%
. pegarding super- |
annuat ion af
shri N.K.Guha,
‘Directar, SISI,
: CalCﬁttao’ -

17, o Transfer Repzesentation
' to Shrd S.A.T.Rizvi,. 40 41
Addl, Secretary & '
Development Cormnissioner.
(SSI),New Delhi
dtd,30=5=95,
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- Application under Section 19 of the
‘Administrative Tribunal Act 1985,

Case No, O,

Shri A.K, Sarkar

Directar

Small Industries
Service Institute,

Guwahatd.

/95

‘Between
s ;;;;;;

Vrs&{ |

1, The Secretary,
'~ Small Scale Industries,

Ministry

of Industry,

Udysg Whxmen Bhavan,New Delhi,-1). 0011

2, The Develoment comissiener. voe mspondent

~ Small Scale’ IndustriGS,
Nirman Bhavan,
New Delhi-llpo0 1!

1, Details of the Applicant

i, Name of the Applicant

ii, Fatker's

iii, Designation & Officé :

 in which

e

name

B 1 ]

employed,

e d. é& d. k. SoxKar

*

E

Apﬂlicant

- Respondent

shri A.K, Sarkar

Late. Mahendra Nath
'.3arkar. o
Directar,

Small Industries Service
Inst itute,Bamunimaidan,

GUWAHAT I-781ﬁ1 .

(Under the Ministry of
Industry, Udyog Bhavan,

" New Demi..nnn. )
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2, Particulars of the Respondents :

i, Union of India

‘Through the Secretary,

- Ministry of Industry, .
" Department of SSI & AR Industries, Udyoy Bavas
- -Government of India,New Dglh;‘“—ll@oll

i4, The ‘Development Conm-issibner.
' Small Scale Indugtries,- '
7 S Floen, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi-l1l 00!

3 Particulars for which the applicatjon ig made :
' t is nat againsh any order of the respondents
~but applit:atien is made to get choice station as
per GOV_t, of India Policy on Fixed Tenure/choice.
station after serving in N,E.Region issued vide
0.M,N0,20014/3/83,E, IV dated l4th December,1983,

{

4. Limitgtian
. The applicant declared that the application.
is within the limitation prescribed in Section 21
of the.oentral Administrative Tribunal Act 1985,

56 Jurisdictian
The applicant declareS that the subject of the
‘cage against which he wants redressal is within
the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal, |

Facts of the Case :

1, That the applicant has served Central Govermment
with dedication for nearly 26 years WeCofeo
June,1969 and was posted at Jamnagar, Allahabad,
Patna etc. and served at various pPlaces viz,

_ 'rrivandrum, vizag,Muzaffarpur. Ranch:l sil:l.guri.

That the applicam:‘s native place: is in
‘West Bengal. _ ) -

) contd.. nlo o 00
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That consequent upon th'e‘ transfer orxder
No.A.-32012/06/89-Admn(G) dated 29-6-1990
(annexure I. Pageli-12) issued by the Development
comuissioner(SsI),New Delhi, the applicant was
transferred_ to. SISI,Guwahatl £rom ' SIST, Patna. |

That as a hmnble covt, servant the applicant
obeyed the arder. relinquighed the charge of
Director,SISI,Patna on 30=7-90 (Annexure-II

Page |3 ) and resumed the. charge of Directar,

_SISI,Guwahati on 16-8-90 (Annexure III, Page !5 ), .

That since 16-8-90, the applicant is dedicated
in his work of development of industries in the.
States of Ass:am,Meghalaya and Arunachal Pradesh
through 6 Branch Institutes und@r its control
and has been successful in his effort of.

hldustrial i.sa.t jono

That the applicant had given a representation
No,A~19014(6)/90/8045 dated 11.2.91 (Annexure IV

‘Page |7 ) teoDevelopment Commissioner(ssSI),New

Delhi with the request to.transfer him to Calcutta
aa and when the vacancy arises and let him

- continue at Guwahati and worked there with

dedication for speedy industrial development

B t1ll he completed his tenure of posting,; in

N.E,Region: and the vacancy arises at the pLace
of his choice at Calcutta.

That the Developmeat Comissioner(SSI).New Delhi
has issued following guidelines/norms for postdng.
transfer of SIDO officers as follows vide letter
No.A..zzel2/1/9o-Admn (G) dated 3-12-91 (Annexure V

Page 19 )e

1) Para III(i) at page L0 says =
"All officers of SIDO will have to serve
for at least-one' tenure of 3 years in the
Region F, during their entire period of:
service .inithe Organisat ion," |

Contdeeeee
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ii) Para III(ii) at page A0 says =
"Generally no ore will be required to serve
more than one tenure in Region F, On completion
of the tenure of 3 years in the Reglon F,
- everyone will have the option of pesting to
" one of the two places of their preference,
where the posts .are available,"

| However,this principle of one tenure in
North-Eastern Region will not be applicable to
officers of any trade at a particulér level;
where pmpertiohately large number of posts
have been created for the North Eastemn Region
6nly. In respect of such officers,depending.
upon the vacancy position,the officers may
have to do two or three tenures in the Region F,
in the course of their service,”

That to the utter surprise of the applicant and in
violation of nomms,Development Commissioner(ssI),
New, Delhi had transferred Shri T,N.Basi,Directar, 7
RIC,Bombay 0. RTC,Calcutta on 22-7-91 (Annexure ¥ VL

' Page 42 ) ignoring my claim and representat.ion

at: (annexure IV page |7 ), Hhougk Sri T.N.Boss Xod
never Aexved N- £ _’)”eﬁém\ ‘M} oy CQ.AQG%

| That Ministry of Finance,Deptt, of Expenditure had

issued 0,M,N0,20014/16/86/E, IV/E II(B) dtd,1-12-88
(Annexure VII page 3) which says in para 1) on
tenure of posting/deputation that " the existing
provisions as contained in his Ministry's O.M,
dated 14-12.83 (Anpexure VII page 23 ) will continue,

That the Secretary,Ministry of Fersonnel & Training,
Administrative Refomms & Public Grievance & Pension

_expressed in his D,0.No,6/22/80/Estt (Pay)II dated

2-6-86 (Annexure VIII page £( ) that the incentives
a8 provided by Govt.,of India vide Ministry of Finance
0.M,No,20014/3/83=E, IV dated 14-.12.83 (Annexure VII
page 23 ) to Central Govt, employees is not
implemented and issued the Hon'ble Prime Minister's
instruction'(;t puara 3) as follows :

" after 'ser_:ving a full tenure in the tribal
areéas the officer should have choice of
post ing ttﬁreafte:"."

Contdeeee
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11,

12,

13,

14,

is,

/

That the office of DC(SSI),New Delhi violated

all noms and instructions of Govt, of India

as enumerated at para 6,8 & 9 above and again
transferxed: Shri N,K. Guha,Director from (Annexurxs (X
Headquarter office to SIsI,Calcutta after POK}% 47)
.'Lgnoring my claim and representations

(Annexures IV,JEIg6ETXTLE, Wmm & ot

mpages V7 )e

That the applicant anticipated that the Department

_wants to victimise him and may transfer to distant
place on the plea that the post at Calcutta is not
vacant, so the applicant had included Guwahatdi in

the option for posting vide letter No,A-22012(1)/91/
5299 dated 21-1-94 to avoid further harrassment and
humil iat fon (Annexure X page 2§ ),

That the applicant came to know that the post of
Director at SISI,Calcutta may fall vacant and the

~ department may ignore his claim due to inclusion-

of Guwahati in the'option for posting', the applicant
immediately sent a representation at Annexure XI&W&()
option at Anrexure XII ;%33 répresentat ion at

Annexure XIIL } ot Poge 34

That the applicant being of apprehensive of being

 ignored. further sent a representation (Annexure

XIV,XV & X¥I page33343) through letter No,A~19014(6)/

'90/2384-85 dated 8/9-8<94 (Annexure XIV page 33 ),

That the applicant had received a letter

 No,A-22012/11/94-Admn(G) dated 8th Sept,/94

(Annexure XVII. page 36 ) that the applicant
will be posted at Calcutta as and whén the

~ vacancy #s arises,

That the appliCant had given a representat ion

‘vide letter No,A-19014(6 )/90/628. dated 24-2-95
' (Anpexure XVIII  page 373¢) to: Shri Brahm Dutt, .
‘Joint Secretary & Development Commiss ioner(SSI), -

New Delhi with the request to.transfer him to
Calcutta explaining various difficulties,

Contd,,ysss
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17,

18,

19,

20,

That'.'the present Directax of SISI,Calcutta

- shri N,K,Guha will retire on 31-8«95 after

attaining superannuation and the post of
Director at SISI,Calcutta will f£all vacant
We@of, 1=9295 (Anrexure XIX page 39 )

That the applicant had therefore sent a
representation to Shri S.A,T. Rizvi, IAS

‘addl, Secretary & Development COmissioner(SSI),
New Delhi that the ‘applicant may be posted at
8ISI,Calcutta after retirement of Shri N.K,Guha

 on 31-8=95 vide: letter No,A-19014(6)/90/744
dated 30-5-95 (Annexure ‘xx  page 40,40)s

: received
That the applicant have neither dmmmed order

nor any other communication £rom Respondent.
No,2 regarding his posting to SISI,Calcutta,

That. the applicant appréhends _that': Development

. Commiss ioner(SsSI),New Delhi will again ignore

the legitimate claim of the applicant and will
not post him at Calcutta inspite of the
instructions issued by the Govt, of India,

Details of Remedies exhausted :
‘1) That the applicant had given 9 (nine)
. representations vide Annexures IV,XI,XII,
XIILXIV,XV,XVI,XVIII & XX, for his transfer
to Caleutta, - - |

i4) That the Department has violated the
~ instructions of:Govt, of India and
transferred a number of: Directors to
SISI,Calcutta and RTC,Calcutta ignoring
the legitimate claim of the applicant,
11i) As there is no response from the Respondent
No,2, there is no scope of any other remedy '

except to move the applicatien befo:e the
Hon'ble Tribunal at Guwahati,

Contdeesses
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21, Reliefs praved for :

Under the,faets and circumstances the
applicant pray for the following relief s

1) Respondent m.z ijes the Developmert
‘Oamissiener(ssI) o New Delhi may be directed
- to post the applicant at SISI,Calcutta as
soon as the vacancy arises on 1-9=-95 due
~ to. superannuation of Shri N,K.Guha,present
Directar of SISI,Calcutta as the applicant -
has completed 5 years. (approx.) in N.E,Region (4AX_L
as per directive of Govt, of India OM, 19
 No,20014/3/83-E, IV dated 14-12-83 & Prime i W_rr
 Minister's instruction and also in tems (o220
| of comnitment of DC(SSI),New Delhi's letter
N No,A~22012/11/94-Admn(G) dated 8th Sept./94
(Anmure XVII) ok ‘ﬁm-gzsé)

ii) The abave zelief is prayed for following ground :
1) That the applicant is working in N.,E,Region
at Guwahati for 5 years which is more than
the tenure as specified by Govt, of India,

ii) That: in tems of 0,M,No,20014/3/83-E, IV “’%X—;—L
© dated 14.12.83, the applicant is entitled ea)
to the posting in his choice statdion Caleutta.

~ 111) That the dependents of the applicant are

| wholly dependent upon the applicant and to
look after his a.'iling aged mother, the
applicant is requined t.o stay at Calcutta.

22, Interim Relief : ,
| 1) That the department may take time in £iling
- counter affidavit, In doing so the department
may post some other officer as Director at
Caleutta ignoring the claim of applicant.

ii) That the applicant thezeforfk!(mprayed that
A
- stay oxder may be granted m» Re r'B’éndem: No,2
- to post any other officer in lieu of the

applicant till the di_.sposal of application,

Contdeeeenes
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-: /o 3-> g

Matter not pending with any court etc,
. The applicant further declares that the

matter regarding which this application has
‘been made is not pending before any court:

24,

of law or any authority or any other Bench:
of the Tribunal, :

Partlculars of the Bank Draft/I.P.0. in respect
of the application fee :- o

1) Nmber of IP0 1= Oac  §63 88467
2) Name of issuing := Guwahatd !

. post Office fo. %amwm&m
3) Date of lsswe 1~ 14-4-95

of IPO
4) Post office at i~ Guwahatd

which payable

25§

Details of Index s

 In index in duplicate conl:.ainingg the deta.ﬂs

- 26,

of the documents to be -relied upon is enclosed,

List of Enclosures,

VERIFICATION

1, ‘Shri Anil Kumar Sarkar, aged about 52 years,

working as Director,Small Industries service Institute,
Bamunimaidan,Guwahat 1-781021 (Assam) do hereby verify
that the contents from ___ /| __to __ /o are true
to. my knowledge and belief and that I have
suppre.é.;sed any material faets.

And I gigned this verification on this /4 e cdi

Dated

Place

of _»1995 at Guwahat i,
14 -g6-9% | SIGNATURE ‘

[ 1)

Guwahat i,

o

see
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Sanctipnﬁqﬂ}pr\Bre$ident 1s hereby conveyed t¢ the

romotion of* the IMolldwifiy of ficers
Chemical) on

indicated againkt cach:-

8,No. Namc/Designatidn of' the Officer
| ~and place of present posting.

Coa

to tho grade of Dircctor
regular officiating basis on the recommendaticns
Erémotidn'Committee with effect from the date

Date of promotion on
regular basis as u
Dircctor(Chanical) in

S/ S]I‘i

1o NJK, Guha . o
.Director(ChemiCal) (Ad—hoc)

24 S,R. -8ingh,
Hors ofiice, A

R

3.. Shri P;K;'dh‘ﬁdﬁafy(SC)ﬁf
- chuty Director (Chemical)
‘RIC, Calcubta, i)

LR : SN
Lot O

.« ARay (8Q) ¢
Diractor(Chemical) (Adw=hoc)
518, Gauhetd 00, T

’.-n

. 02,6,90°

Deputy Dircctor (Chemical) - *+

S1DO, :

Aith cifaet Tred the
date of chorge assump-
cbion as Dicoctor

~ (Chemical). ‘

';do~
22.6.90

4

. Contd. o"o. ol;o'
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o,  The Development Commissioner (Small Scale Industrics)

/ has ordered the' following transfers/postings of officcrs
% 45 the SIDO with immediate effect:-

S, No. Namc & Dosignat:on ‘ ' - Station
---14‘; 4 E_r_(j[ﬂ R To
/Shri ’\ PR . O ,' \"i! ";'}".l”
4 AT o (o
1 N I‘.I\' Guha e ,SISI’ Calcutta quo Off lCC
‘JDmréctbr(Chcmiéal) N vl } '
EEARSHP ST ,h AT (g i) ey ol oyl oo
; A Ray, P ‘ 'o]DT (emhati "~'SJ?I,C&10n|f3.

Dircctor: (Chom1ca3) Vo

“ 1t

JrAk.wWMr“,\h'fhw ST Hthknn
(

i Dircctor (Cluamic&’;}-) ' 5.:" "L l:; ':‘) 1 o .":z. ‘[ " : A
N ‘ ! ' . b i i Yy
("‘ { o . " N g " ._ ‘
g SlR olnghh ' “Hges OfYide " - ZL %atna,
Deputy Dix: rtor(Chcnicﬁl) T (on nronotlon as
;;.A.-; il '.*" Dnruobox(Ch"mirnJ)
G Hf)( ooy s bl H )l\)([ ’kh“ i . | Y ,:

3. Ordors. regandifig | posﬂm o Shm K. Chaudh'lry, :
rede butwaichtor GChemical TGy Calcutta, on promotion as
_Director (Chomicdl) “has'beén Suod separately vide LhJs

office order No, A—2“O1P 11/90-Adnn (G)(l) datcd ?9
]!:.i3' ' . \'HL.-".r:' ey ', ‘

1 " -|. A4 . l"lt .,-'
SONI NI A M R AR

S b T GuE)

.- DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ADMN)

SURCIERS 1w;.' AEN :
1. Shri N K, Guha, Dlrector, 0131, Ccalcutta.

2, Shri 8:.R. Singh, Decputy Dircctor(Chamical), Hqrs Office.

Shri P, K.Chaudhary,Dy. Dilec,or(»h omical), RJC Cdlcutta.

‘i‘.- ' ri A Ray DiI'OCtOI‘, gT')]- (l\ Luo' ]r o . “
, \ Shri A.K. nquar, Dilooror B3 7 botaa,

6; Shri P.K. Chaudhary, Dj.DtluoLw;((erJral), RJC,

[ L V' v
'

et -
! »...~‘ .
. .

*

Calvutba.
Copy to: 3 ¥

1, ‘Diractor, Dy, Ditoctor; I,C of*: bISIs/BTCo[PPDC Ranchj/

- PCy ELLamanur/HTDDTC Nagaur.
2, Tho ‘Seerbteryy UPSC, Néw Delhi w.n.t their lettor No.
. FJI/A(6)/89-AU T dated 15.6.90.

3, PS to AS&UC/PA to JDC/PA to DLl(Admn)/PA to Dir(Chem)/
. Nodal Officors goncernecd,

L, Cash/GA/A(HE)/Vig. /O&M&AC/B&A/IMT/Librqry uoctions.

5. Personal files 6f tho officers concerncd.

6._0ff100 ordcr/Incumbency/Post1ng/fransfcr foloer

7. Spare copies (25)

: (M, M, GUIIL)

DL LI MCTOR (4LDIN)




R . «ETEy
Grams : SMALLINDS
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Ph

: : : * fOfcw : 62208,62719,62568
. ((@Q/: A m: m one :{Dm' et &y
“ JAN "AqTHY
' GLEL R IR LI
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ANfre sk, 2800013
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY INDUSTIAL ESTATE, pATNA-800013
SMALL INDUSTRY SERVICE INSTITUTE
DAdun, OAS /! 3“1Y 1een,
g&11/No. “‘.l‘go 13 (40 )/90 A n‘/ j 6&“43/[6(1 —: / !
o | 181y
To | - ' ' g
Tha Ohvelopment Comilesnioner,
Small Sgale Industries,
Nimman Bhavang
New Delhd, |
Subt-Charge Assumption 2 Relinquistment repert of
Sr4 8...""". ABIreOth & R.K.SQI‘kai,ﬂii'ector.

- e
Sir,

In terms of OC(351), Mew Daiht order ", A-32012/06
89~Adnn(G) dated 29,6,90 Sri 8.R.81righ has takgn over charga
of the post of Oiractot, 8181, Patnag in the foremoan of
30.7.90 from S04 A,KiSarkar:;

Uis aharge 'abiﬁi\hbﬁuon' report in duplicate fe for.
unrded hereuith for mesdfy) st your end,

Yours fagthfully,
: " » 4L/. |
S N . ( L1 gﬁ hoeh
mgj_.}_go_gﬁgm : AsattDirec top (M)’nm.)

, . for Of rector,
Copy +0 3= 1) The. Accounts officer, P; Acepunts 0

Juntg & fPica
183!)‘. 113/112, B,T,R0ad, _Ealcutta-:!s Por
‘/fom'nation.

1§

he Mrector, 5,1,3,1.,Gauhatt

for Infematt nn,
3‘. MQtt. Séeﬂon. sls" Patﬂa.

. - b 4 = ot v e A,
SIST v iupe s 0« oy {
C,. . o :_:‘(_.M

me-a‘.”.m R _ r Bir ct ’l %_/
SI8T : auvws 1y 0 G/Ol(
| P . .
A EI/Chem'Mach ¥ w!

N A
Libl Elgutx. Fre voe, v s P
Ad\n)/fr‘mi Aveit, W
H / 5
Les2Z

| - TRUGY:
b ﬁ( ] %
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R CERPIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF CHARGE NG

Certified that I/we have in the forenoon/afternoon
of lst day of 30th July, 1990 respectively resumed/re-
linquished/made overand received fharge of the Office
of the Director, SJI.S.I., Patna in pursuance of DC(SSI),
New Delhs Order Mo.A-32012/06/89~Admn(G) dated 29-6-90.,

(For use in Audit Office only

Noted in A/R at page Releived Office,
Noted in Leave A/C at Page Slf-xature.
(A.K.SARKAR)
(Name in Block Letters)
Leave Salary Certifficate/ Ses in:f_ﬁzgR
Service Statement issued gne .
on

e g e

Proceeding on transffer/Leave/

Retiremert
Auditor Supdt. AAG
AAC
Noted in A/R at Page
Noted in lLeave A/C ' , Reliming Offic.eﬁ
at Page.,_.wm...,“ e bt b —— Sj_gm ture: 2’.@ } “‘Sj -

D
(Name in Block Letters)

DIRECT OR
Peisignation
Auditor Suptd- AAC Station
AAO Date 30-~7-1990

Memo of the balances for which responsibility is accepted
by the Office receiving darge.

< Treasury Blanances
Cash

Oplum
Stanps & Match E:cise Banderols

Permancnt Advances

Where transfer of Charge proceeds the issue of fomnal
orders by the competent authority, a saitable indication
to that effect may be given.

-

frrwarded . Relieved Officer

— Relieving Officer AFQI' “—_’;/‘)/
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Pha Dagulépmnt Chemlenioner,
Smill feale viwerien »
Rivtdis Bhvesn (Tuh ﬂmﬂ
mum*lig

ﬂﬂ“ﬂ*&fff : A
mmc-m Cxder ﬂb..nnsﬂtm(m 4R , W00,

sir,

Vieh redersogn 48 MWMtwﬂ uhowe
nmmmmmnu;mdm*wm:emu

in of Thed XSk w on Joth Augusk *90 (M)
um AYRE Cerhvard for fwy helitarary «cotion at gow

" Yourd fuitilolly,

»

t/ %ﬁﬂjﬂ -
» t’,

Mynigtant Diteetos (A, )

Bends AW simem,

for Nirectes
e 8~
1) The Aacomts mzm.m & Jcouwes Ofptonguax)
2317212 B.7-Moad, Celoea-33 w&u & Oopy 0L obagge mml«n
Xaypare ,
2) The Dixector,BIit Setate, D =13 alcexpmith & ohatge
AT i r‘pumgﬂ reg e ound eie dexvian Bosh

Al Srd A X marhar, Direchis . |
1) ha offian Supde, im).ﬂmlo”mﬂ- )
4) Mawl AN Saniear, ULrdetol S I81, trem el '
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CERTTFICATE oF TANSFER OF ciaRge

Certified that 1 have in the Forenoon/Afge¥neon of

this Aay of [éﬂ{[)j; '”',.LTAJ._,_ 19 ¢ made over and received P

charge of the office of /u_]).;"az;[n s SISI, Guwahati - 21

in persvance of Development Commissinrner; small scale Tndustrijr-.

New Pelhi order No. {J_}“QC‘/Q‘/&Q@ /%j—-— [J,t{ 128))] (g;) dated 2.5 (9,
e L f Ty _ .

For use in Audit office only.

Relieved officer

Signature

Note in A/R. at page (Name in block
‘ letters)

Noted in leave a/c at page Designation

(1) salary certificate/service Proceeding on transfer/leave/

Statement issued on Retirement;

Auditor/supdt. A.A.G,
A.;\.Oc

Relieving officer

Signature . WAW ’
. ; —

Noted in A/R at page - Name (in Block§/RI N I WSARKAR
' letters)

[ DL
" Not . . Guwahatt1!
Noted in leave a/c at page Designation 8155

e

Pay Slip issued on

Auditor/supdt A.A.Ge
i\iol_\oOo

s

Memo of the balance for which responsibility is accepted by
the officer receiving charge, .

-

cash bBs, Repayment Advance fs.
, e
05

e we—

@ﬁere transfer of charge proceeds issue of formal order by the

conpetent Authority, a suitable indication to that effect may
he qgiven.

Relieved officer

Relieving officer.
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o [ /tw\q,xwm v
A~19014 (8 )/00./ (/1 17§ 11th Pebruary,1891,”
Te
‘The Development Commiesisnerx,
sm2l) Rfcale Industries,
Nirman Bhavan,
NEW DEIHIa11.

(Rind attent.ian of Shri R, Bandyepadiyay,JNC(3SI)

Subject 1w Offer of transfer to the ieadquarters,
1w Dalhi,

Sir,

During my recent visit to the ieadquarters fer
attendinf the sonisr cfficers' meeting held en 28th & 29th
January,1991 ,the Jeint Development Commissisner(3SI) was
kind ensugh to effer me a transfer frem SISI,Cwahatl teo
the headquarters while ¢iscussing with him some important
isevas prrtaining te my Institute, Meadless to mention, I
am very much grateful te him feor his kind gesture shewvn to
me and erdinarily I weuld have been very alad to accept the
effar byt feor the fellewing reasons

(1) Barely 6(six) menths back 1 jeined SISI,Guwahati
on 16.8.90 as Directer en transfer frem SISI,Patnma despite
my repeated pretest, Yeu will kindly appreciate that
transfer frem SISI,ratna had entailed a let of Aigs ties
te me, Apart frem the educatisnal preblem ef my yeunger mon,
my sudden trangfer from SISI Patna to an eastermmost Station
at Gwrhatd had adversely teld upen my health and so-muche
So, I and my wife had a severe heart attack basides dis-
lecatisn with my family wmembers,econemic hardship etc,

(2) I am new half the way settled dewn at Guwahati
aftar admisgion of scheol go aon in a scheel in the
middle of the academic session with great persuation and
pereenmal influsnce, My son likely to appear far the Roard
Final Exominatisen (Class X) with disturbance study fer

move than 3 menths dva to this transfér and read justment
in a rnow evrreundings,

(3) Inspite of my initial treubles and sufferings,I
am no acclamat ised with the lecal climatic conditions ef
this region and grajdually I am establishing gesed contact
with warious premetisnal agencies at Central and State
levele lecated 4in the N.E,Regien fer the develepment eof
rmall scale industries and that teo within a shert span of
gix meanths of my tenure ef effice, Naturally, I am confident
that I wil) ba 4in s pesitisn to spend my full term eof
prating at Guwrahati without worries once 1 am settled

derm te the dzy to day nermal 1ife after initial setback,

Contdeeee?e
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Imdar the circumstances, T will pray ysur
heneyr b~ aller ma te eentinue in my present pest

MR ELE

~f pesting at 8IST,Guwahati far full term eof anather

} +~ G yrmars or even mere, depending en the pmsitien
~f xonancy of tha pest ef Diracter at SIST,Calautta/
P.7T.C..Calont+a enly at that time,

I »auld request yeur kindself te transfor
me t~ 8I51,Caleutta obly after cempletion ef my
tenure #n the N.E,Regien so that: I can make permanent
erttloment In Caloucta aftay my rotivement,

With hioheer regards and submisaimsn,

Yours faithfully,
( A. X, SARKAR )

DIRECTAP

LA A
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA W
- MINISTRY OF INIDUSTRY , o

OFFICE OF THE DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER:

SMALL SCALE INDUSTIRIES :
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhd,
| Dated : 3rd December,1991.
Te L S o o
All,Difoctors,~SISI§/RTG§/PC, BEttimaneéor,
deuty-Dircctors;inrharge;aﬁ,SISIS/BI.SISISI- o

¥ : - ) i
qUBi~ Cuidclincs/nomg adopted for posting/ >
transfer of SIDO cfficers. : L A
. i?!‘ic- ' . . '
siry

N As you are 54&?0,“thchovt. of India have préscribod
some guidelines fou nocting/transfers of Officers in the

North Bastorn Region yide Ministry of’Financc,.Deitt. &t

Expenditure OM No. 2)014/3/83-B.1V, dated 14-12-83(@lrculated
through thig Offizo lgﬁﬁ@ﬁ-NoaAr26011i1)/82-A(NG),’_,téd
po-5-84), Small [ACustrids: Developmen Organisatibn*ﬁith
Hemdquarters in Delhi. has ficld offices located in dll

Stateg/ Union, Territorios, throughout tho. country. Many of

than are located in lorth Badtern Regions The personnél
recruited on all"lndié.baéié“ﬁthUgthPSC[SSQ in-the.giQQ

are llable to be posted/trafigferred il any of the officds of
the Organisations D to thelabsence of olear homms/quidelines
with regard to trergion/posting in the Organisation, many
officors continue to ramaih p% a pagticilar station without

any disturbance while sofic othéns haye faced trangfers from

ons station to ancticr., Néw recpults on many occagions decline
offor of postings if sich postings wero not accordifig to their
proference., It has 1180 been obscrved that officers in the
Organisation show reluctahee to move from onc station to
another on transfer, eveh dh -promotion, If the station where
postirgs Are ordercd are not of thoir chodces In order to .
oveteome these impcedimerits ond to mitighte as far as possible,
the difficultics.faced By officers on frangfer from humanitarian
or ecoromie consiiorationd and glso keeping in ¥iew the overall
interost of ‘the Organisation, iggd has becn felt to adopt scre
fiorms/ goddelines for tfansfer pc sting in the organisation.

3

2 Aébhrdingiy, it ﬁhs,%céngdoéided to adopt the wadbr-

mentienad guidelinng qr‘t;angfér/postiniz in the Organisation:-

oo I.Ttheﬁgﬁidclinésuard_indicative d geneial in nature
s and will not confer any right on.any offier for
Secking or redgisting any trangfer on the basis of
‘thééQ'gqidbliﬁﬁdé;T o Govt.'rdsgrvcsitgc,r;ght to
© ‘teahofor any 6ifider tor-any part of the sountry;

P ™

ih tho ckignheics Bf the public serviet. -

4 . , o : .
s qu-,b ' o ‘ "., I‘ - contd.......?-
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IT. §ID0 offices other than the Headquartews office will‘oo‘
grouped into six regions as follows: - o

 REGION  STATES/UTs WHERE OFFICES ARE LOCATED

fﬁ; A Janmu & Kasﬁmir;.Punjab‘and HﬁndChal Pradesh,
: Haryana. _ : :

'B ' : Delhi Ut.o % Prééosh, Madhya Pradosh,Au.,_i‘

..C Rajasthan, ﬁuﬁarat, Maharaéh{ra,'Dadrd~Négaﬁ Hévqii,
o Goa, Paman ¢ Diw,. . . - R : D ¢

D - Karnatake, andhré Fradesh, Tamil Nadu, Keralay ==
- Pondicherry. : . e

-l

B West Eengal, Bihar; Orissa, Jndaman & Nicobar
Islandsy Sikkim, : : ' |
F Assam, Mc iualiye, Arunacnel:Pradesd, Nagaland,

Manipur, .iZ7:ram 4nd Tripurs, -

. o . - : o L .
IIT.(1) ALl Officiien Of $ILO will have to serve for at least:
one toenure of 3 v2urs in th2 Rogion F, -during their éntire
period of serviee in thd Organication. - ' L

(ii) . - Genorally; no one will be roquired to serve more than
\ ~one tenure in Reglon F. .0On .completion of the tenure-of 3 years

4in thé Reglori F, everyone will have theoption of posting to
onc of the two places of their: preference, where, the posts arc
~evailabla.,. oo RS S Co

. "However, thig prineiple of.one tcnure in North-Bastern
‘Regidn will not. be :applicéble to. Officcrs of -any.trade at a
particular level, where proportionately large nuiber of posts
have beén ércaled for the North Eastetn Region only. In respect
of such offiders, depending upon- the vacaney position, the officc
may have to:do two or th#ce tenures in the Region F,'in the
course of their servido, | o G

Iv, Subjeet to para III above, offjcers of ¢ level of
Asstt,Dircetors (GriIl) &nd bolow shotild not be.transferred
generally from ong.refivh :to another, if post is dvallable
in that reglesfTlexcenting’in the case of posting to, :
Headguarterg &ffice) , urlcss there is i dpecific request.
from- thd indpidusl “5f7icer conct¥ned for posting outgide
the region o¥ the seigetfeiaes of public, service so demands.

..

Vo . . 0On the smc 1linds as followed for the purpose of -
grant -of HRA and O 4 10 Central Govt, cmploycesy offices in
the SIDO ghall by crtegorided in*o 3 types, namely 4, B & C

and cvery offichr in the SIN shall be categorised into

3 types, naicly 4,B &'C and every-¢fficor in. the SIDO has to
serve at 1oast one tenuve.in onch cAtegoty of station diiring
his/her servide in the 8ID0, as fa» as possibles.

. s ik - : | contdasessdh
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Oopy tor- 411 Dircctors and Scetion inh the Hoadquarters 0ffice -

!

L

~ =
3

VI, 0f all othor stationsi not eovered by
the tenure will nomally be 5 yoars,

VII, Officers who are within 3 years of their date of
superannuation will not be transferred unless it involves
Promotion or unlesg cxigoneies of public inter
danand such transfer or tn meet transfor request of t ho
officers concerncd subject to avallability of vacancios at a
Particular station whbﬁo*thc“offiqerf propose to seottle down
after superannuation, T :

VIII,. First postings of t ho dircct recruitsg ( oxcepting
those who ara qlroady‘working with SIDOY will nomally be
made at the main Institutes;.s0 that a ‘bettar opportunity

can be provided to tham, for getting acquinted with the
- Objeetives and functiong of t he Organigatior,

IX, (1) In 211 other respectsy officers posted in the North
Bastern Region shall ko entitled to al the benefits

incorporated in the Ministry.of Finance OM dated 1l-12-83,
mentioned above ag anended from time to tima,

(11) Apart from thoge ihccht;vcs anc benefits, in_gggfar
as officers of the SII) aro concerned, whenever any proposal

for training ihgide the country or abrcad, fireign ak@ignﬁcntg

eteyy are considered, duc welghtags will be given to the
officors who have served or are serving in the Reglon F.

para I1I aboﬁo,

est specifically

%

3 It shall be incumbent upon the local controlling autki§Ftios,

1.0 Director/Deputy Dircetor incharge to roliove tho officers

whogo traniafor has been ordered by the end of the next month from

the date of issue of such orders, unless othervise dirccted,
irrespoctive of the faet whother the transferee officers had

submitted any rcprOSOntation/rcquestLfOr charige of cancellation

of transfor or not.,

: In casc any officor attaiipts to bring influense from
outside to bear upon the authorities deciding the transfor/

Posting for a change of the transfor order to his owh ddvantage,

he will make himgolf liable to action ag preseribed under

- Rule 20, of the CC8(Conduct) Ruleg,

'

attampts™ to bring influence from outside to: bear . upon. thi
authorities deciding transfer/posting, fot f change im his.

D In éage an officer declines ffhnsfer'bn_bfomotion or

, gy , hls.
transfor order to his own advantago, the officer may we transferred

from the station of his pogition in the 4o capacity,

6 It may be reiterated that thése arc only gorfral policy

guldelines ang will mnot confer any right on.any ndividual for
sccking & trangfor, Any rolatation of these guidelimes may %o
allowed in’exceptionsl eaces of ottrfdne hardship or in publie
interest as doamed fit vy ASKDC, ¢ ' : :

7s It is roquested that these guidelindé may be b%odgh? to-

the notice of 411 concarnead,
Yours faithfiridy

84/~ (M, V. NAGARATA RMD)
Dy. Dircator(Admn,)

for information anhd ghidﬁnce;
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% REGTEST v

PHONE
‘2UTTA-35,

TELEX

" e

GOVERNIMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
OFF ICE OF THE DIRECTOR
REG IONAL TEST ING CENTRE(EASTERW REG ION )

111/112 BT . ROAD , CALCUITA -700-035.
WM IS S AR SR S I 20 0 930 S

52-1353

21-2950 SIST IN

N

No. 0102 (90 )/A-19013(8 )/91-RTC | Dated : 8th April,92
CIRCULAR.
\_\)\ \\:'\/ ' :
A G 743(90 )/

) w In continuation to éhis oFFicﬁAci cular no.1
L7//’1@ A=19013(8 )/91-RTC dated 26th July,91 (fint iket ino the
' of charge of Shri T.Na. Basu as Direé%or, R.T.CCER),

assumpt ion
Calcutta

\
weeofy 22.7.91{Forenonon) , his telephone noW(0Ff ice )/{Reaidence)

is ment ioned below ¢~ A ,
O SN ;,, l-\ "\‘

TELEPHONE NOS 4 = |
CO0P-F ic.e

52~1353

Res idence ¢ 71-3538

Any matter requiring his personal urgent attent ion may

please be communicated in the above Telephone no.

S i

M , GS\GAG\ "c;- ng\] 9

( H. BHATTACHARYYA )

ca
et W,

T L DEPUTY D IRECTOR (ELEGT,) -
o | ' FOR DIRECT OR

1s The Secretary,.
Ministry of Industry,
Dept yof Industrial Development,Udyog Bhzwan, Ney

De lhic

2, The Deve lopment Commissioner(SS1), Nirman Bhauan,

7th Floor, New Delhiv110 011,

3. The Secretary, Cottage & Small Scale Industr ies,

Ur tt6r *e Building, 1 K.S.Roy Road,Calcutta=700001.

4s The Director, Cottage & Small Scale Industries ,
New Secretar iat Buildings, Calcutta,

5. #ll Branch S1Sls , FTSs and Extn.Centres.

6, Federation of Associatisn of Smail Scale -
Industries of India, P-31,CIT Rpad,Cal-14,

7. federaticn of Associakjon of Cottage & Small

Industries {West Bengal),21/1/1, Creek Row ,
CAlcutta-14 o o

8. Bangal National Chamber 6f Commerce & jndustries,

23 , ReN« Mikherjee Road, Calcutta-j.

I et (e

ﬂp

-

Lib/Rleetyx,

3
Lid

Bhar at Chamber of Commerce & Indusiries ,

a@,ab

18y ¢ OOwWARAYS
umou/n.eh/ueuoac.nnm..’.r

00d /Ane. /Mods m,
Adwe | t./ Acett. ! Rin, | M

2 IAPRI99?
A

A Blieates

i Md Court House Street, 3ﬁﬁcl-taf1s

b
ot
)

\\\\b)"

Contd see 02/‘;'
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@ Ministry of Finance The undersigned is direect-
‘ Deptt,of Bxpenditure - ed to refer to this Ministry's q/’x
“ - 0.,M,NO0,20014/3/83¢R, 1V dt, 14th
Dec,1983 and 30th March, 1984 con
the subject mentiéned above and

Subjects -Improvement in
facilities for dvilian

employees of the Central . to say that the question of ma-
Govt.serving in the States  king suitable improvements in
of North-Rastem Reglon, the allowsnges and facilities
Mdaman & Nicobar Islands - to Qentra)l @Govt,employees posted

and Lekshadweep. in NortheBestern Region compri -

. sing the States of Assam,Meghal n
0,M.N0,20014/16/86/B.1V/B.11( B) ya,Manlpur,Nagaland, Tripura,
dated 1lst December, 1988, Arunachal Pradesh snd Mizoram
has been engaging the attentien of the Government Accordingly
the President is now pleased to decide as follwss

1) Tenure of posting/deputation

The existing provisions as contained in this Ministry's
0,M, dated 14.12.83 will continue. © o

11) . Weightage for Central deputation arid tralning abroad:
) Bpecial mention in gmifj,d‘gg_' tial reportsg,

The existing provisions as contained in this Ministry's
0.M, dated 14.12.83 will continue., Cadre suthorities are advises
to eive due weightage for satisfactory performsnce of duties
for the préseribed tenure in the North-Bast in tie matter of

promotion in the cadre posts,deputation te Central tenure post
and courses of training abroad. A

131) Svecial (Duty)sllowance

Central Govt, dvilian employees who have pll India trans-
fer M ability will be granted Special(Duty) Allowsnce at the rate
of 1244 of basic pay subject to a ceiling of FRs. 1000/~ per month
on posting to any station in the North-Rastern Reglon, %pecial
(Duty) Allowance will be in addition to any specialmpay and/or
deputation( duty) allowance already being drawn subject to te
condition that the total of such Speci al(Duty) Allowance plus
Speclal pay/Deputation(Duty) ‘Allowsnce will not exceed . 1000/ -

S, oPbsms Special allowantces like Special (mpens atory ( Remote Loca-
W}&V/B[C\Qi ty) Allo
\1"]'

wence, (onstruction Allowsnce and Projeet Allowsnce
will be drawn separately. :

. The Central Gott, @ vilan employees who are members of
Scheduled Tribes and are otherwise eligible fer the gront of
(Special Duty)Allowasnce undr this para and are exempted fBom

payment of Income-Tix under the Income-Tax Act will also draw
Special(Daty) Allowance. , o ’ '

IV. Speclal (bmpensatory Allowan ces
" w""'l‘he recommendations of the 4th Pay (ommission have been

‘I_.*r:ep‘t;ed by the Govt.ond Spchbl Opmpensatory Allowsnce at the
€vqéd rates have been effective from 1,10,86, '

“:hvelling Allowance-on First appointment

The piegént conncessiong as contained in this Ministry's

v,

Contd,..2
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0,M.%& dt.14.12,83 - will eontinue with the liberalisation that on

first appointment TA should be admissible for the total distance
1nstead of for the distznce in excess of first 400 kms,only.

VI.  Travel in owmce for. La;_;:r_x,gy on_transfer

. Tge emsting provisions a8 contained in this Ministry'
0.M, dated 14,12.83 will. continue.«

vii) RO ad mileage for tranSportation of perscnal effect
on_transfers ' L

H -~L_~. YN ',‘!"

The e&isting provisions ns contwined in this Vinistry'
0.M. 14.12,83 will continue,

viiie o;in:_l,n g time with legve

The existing provisions as contained in this Ministry's

0., dated 14.12.83 will cOntinue.

ix., Leave 'Tr a el mnegssion

The existing con cessions as contained in this Ministry's
0.M, dated 14.12,83 will continue.

Officers drawing pay of Rs. 5100/~ or gbove and their
families i.e. spouse and two dependent children (Upto 8 years
for boys and 24.years for girlsy will be asllowed air trgvel
be tween Imghal/ Sllchar/Afartala/Alzwal/Lilabari and Caleatta ond
viceversa, etween pPortblair and . CalauttaMadras and vice-verse
in case of posting in A &-N Islands and between Kavaratti and
cochin - and vice- -versa in case of pOStings in Lakshadweep.

X} Qgildren Eﬁucatwn A;lowmcg[ﬂogtgl subsjdys

. Where: the children flo not accompany the Government servant
to the North Eastermn Region, hildren Bducation Alowsnce upto
class XII will be admissible in respect of children studying at
the last station of posting of the employees concerned or any
other station where the ¢hildren reside. If children studying
in schools are put In hostels at the 1ast station of posting
or any other station,the Government servant concerned will be
gi ven hostel :,sut_)sidy wi thout other restricttons,

The rates of (hildren BEducation Allowance/Hostel subsidy will

be as in the DOP&T,0.M.18011/1/87-Estt( Allowahces) dated
31, 12,87 as amended from time to time.

x1) _ncession regarding grent of House Rent Alhowsnce
to officers posted in the States of North Bastem .
. denm Nicobar Island and shdw sl aeds

The present conceséion as contained in this Ministry's

0.M,No,11016/1/E.11(B) /84 dated 29.8.81 as amended from time
to time will continue to be applicable.

RV I ontd.}.3
o S ‘ PUPIS
72 R
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xii, - Telephone facilities

The officers who are eli elble. to have residential
telephone may be allowed to retain their telephone at their .
residences in - the 1ast Place of the posting subject to the

condi tion that the rental and a1l other charres are pald by
such officers, T _

2. The above orders will also apply myitg tis-m b dis
to the Central Covernment employees posted in andaman & Nicobar -
Islmds and Lakshadweep Island, . Theses orders will adsd apply

mitatis-mutandis to officers posted to N.B, @uncil, when they
are stationed in the NR Reflon,

3. - These orders will take effect from the date of issue

4, In so far as the persons serving the Indian pudit &
Accounts Department are concernei these orders 1ssue after

consul tation with the @mptroller & mditor Ceneral of India.

——-——-—-—-——---.-—_—-—-.—-————-.‘..-»—-.---—-——---_-——.

Copy %0 1) Dy.Director i/c/asstt.Director i/c
Brogologolc . . .

i

2) Al officers of I'9T,Gahati, |

. //—,/
(3. GIAKRABARTY)

%,&/qg S o N - FQR’HRECNR.

.
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( Copy )

Crpy of DO, Yottey No.ﬁ/?Z/BO/Eatt(Pay)II.

dated 2nd June,1986 from Shri K. Ramanuigm.
fecrdtary Mini~try bf Personnel & Train .
Adminigtrative Reforms g public Griewvances

A~ pengirn,

hopre

During his visit to the Korth Eastern Region
as alao the Tribal Areas in the varioue part of the
~ntrys the Prime Minister has found that bright
and =t fyated officers are rarely posted to those
nroen, 0ffirers are not quite amxious to serve in
rnoh remote aress because of the hardships they
har gonerally to undergo there, As a result,

A2velorT nt programmes in such ar2as are affected
adversely,
2, after examining the various aspects connected

with the problem incentives are noyw being provided to
attract effi~ient officers to serve in such areas, In
th~ Ministry of Finance(Department of Expenditure)
01,10, 20014 /3 /B2-E, IV dated the 14th December,1983
certain frnroved facilities has been provided for
the ~% 71 1+n employees of the Central Covernment
servinrg in the State and Union Territories in the
North Eastern Region as alsc in the Andaman &
Ii~obar Tslands, In that 0,M, it is interalida
pwiced that on completion of the tenure of service
in thrne areas, the officers may be conzidered for
posting to a station of thelr choice ag far as .
ponqibge. However, it has been brought to our notice

that this incentive is not being implemented in
practi=a in asme cases,

3, In this connection the rrime Minister has
orearvad as undey g

" After serving a full tenure in the
tribal areas the officer shouid have

choice of posting thereafter,”

4, I shall be grateful {f you will kindly look
intn the matter and ensure that the in respect of
the services and cadre which are being controlled
and administered by your Ministry/Pepartment the
officer~ are given a choice of posting after they
have earved a full tenure in North Eastern Regicon,

or the Tribal areas in the various part of the
count.ry,

) /J@y; Your sincerely,
=8 84/~ K, Ramanujam,
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‘ Mindatey of Industry
. O0ffice nf the Ouvel opment Commisnionat

(Sm11 Seajg lndus*ries)
Hirman Bhavan, New peint.

" Datad, the $8thAnt1), fuos,
v ‘ ,
GRDER

kadit ;e Sectatatry & Deee

opmant Commisnyoner (SmiaY ] Scalo
<kt ina} hae orderpd the transf

t of thp Fellowing Mtpctors 4.

S1.He: Mama Frem To Vioe -
?p -1 NuKe Guha Hara. trfice s151, Shr § A ﬂay, trans <
: Caleutta lorred.
2. Thri A, fay s181, Hqrs. $irs Nev. Guha Prane-
Cayciitta Office  fartad,

The orars ﬂt‘i In ptbids tntarest and wi) i come mbd.ef'fect
tom 1.6.1993, :

7 -
: j < {. IPLRTAS
L._

(6.8 c&mwtn)
. . DEPUTY DIRECT R (Anis, )

1+ Shri WM., Guh=~, Tnohtyy Induhﬂiel Advi%er(ﬁuﬂﬁ )y tHite, (rryca,
7. Shri A. Ray, Director, S1°1,; calcutta..

To
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1. PS to ASKDC(3ST)/pS to JDC/PS to EA/PAs Lo 1A9/pA to Dimctnr(fl:lum.)’.
A f11 Sectione/0rficors in !‘he Hars. OFf {nq. ) A
3. A msrq/nr Si81a/RT0e/pc, Ettamanoor /Hrinte, ;H;J’ ey,
A+ PNO(S100), New Dothi/catcytta. _
5., fico ordor Foldar/Ineimmhancy Fay dar/piraona "$1ea of th-
concetnnd officers, . . ﬂ.:ip N
G. Spare copdea(10)s
‘i { ()A'-(”
e Ltian T le.m EMAWLA) '

crmn aveie oo
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A422012(1)/91/4é1§5a6 218t January, 199},

~ SPBED_POST

Te
The Develepment Commisaioner

Small Scale Induntries, "
Nirman Bhavan, Seuth Wing,7th Fleer,
New Deihi-11,

Attantient Shry B.S.Chawln,Dy.&)ireotér(Mm.G)
in respect of Cazetted Officer,

Subject g- POSTING ELAE. 1994,

Sir,

In respenpe to ysur letter No.A~22012/1/90~Admn. G)
dated 24-12-93

en the subject rentiened sheve, I am te enc L
sed herewith tha requisite int

ermatien in the prescribad proforma
submitted by the under mentiened eoffficers of this Inatitute
for further neceessry ectien ot yeur and,

Phrthgr te atate thet the effjicers whe are net
submitted the required infermstien will be ferwarded te you
A8 7een A8 recefved frem them,

1. shry A.K, Sarker, Directer = 318I1Geuhat1-21,
2, " R.K.Jauhari,Dy.Director(Chem.) -~ ~De~-
3« " J.P.Mogar, Dy.Directer (Mich,) - -Do -
h, n GGS?Nangia,Aaatt.Director.Gr.I(L/F)- ~Deo~

5, " V.P.Javali.Asett.Director,Gr.I(Irﬂ)~ ~De~

T

' y - J.P.Das
C\WMMQ( Aselatar(xt mr."::.ﬁm.m.)

feor Directer,

veaw B / .(" ' i
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PTION_FOR PUSTIL

e e s e

( AEPLICABLE 1O THOSE SEIVIIG T HUtid EAST )

ettt

2 e

I, ({K AT A o L R . hereby give my
option for posting to any of the following gstations:-
| Guwabal . ‘
Colow s |

(o (o '(fn

.‘? 1. R
2 ’

.. L] 'S L '

)

g R ' . ‘S . . ’

’, 5, Q 7.6
. L, }.g'l[
n cage, leas than hooptiong arce piven, 1t will be

presumed that 1 am ready tooner in the 1E Reginn, till

it is adminiatratively fanaihle *o porh re ko any of hhe

'* aptions given by me
e (R
Signature ... ‘L(’ AR ceees
A, v SARKAR
Hame .0 4. LSRIIRIAT SUAT AL SN .
TI"‘."‘.',’ 2 Gy . I).“(}.).L: .(. ! .(‘. L}J‘. .(.’ 1€(' ,’\
b f PO L) a2
Debedlo of posbing
Trado & Gr, Folace oot Faee o - T
L posting
e 7 B e -
Diree (e fleed) bl 2 g ML
. . ‘ J o : N
'D 1 fe€ @_0'\\; (Koc'-) "(‘le:‘(“"“. 14.5 199 f(” ,O 4(,
1 ) : . .
qbeJQ .
: /@ ak”

e

f [



JMmmeXl
Telex No.: 235-2379 ASEX IN
Phone : PBX 31950, 23155,32360 Director : Birect 31152
Residence 25477
Telegrain : SMALLIND

33N ¢ 2352379 wrrg-d-uaw 33
(OGS D-fr-mrr 31950, 23158, 32360

rs\)\
' yavw. - fyar--31152, fram—-25477

AT EY GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
T TTHT MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
EBIRICIGR

SMALL INDUSTRIES SERVICE INSTITUIE

T AN FAT AT BAMUNIMAIDAN, GUWAHATI- -781021 (AssAM)

A AT, TARTE-781021, 3TAH

. f‘m ...............................
FT- oot
vo As10014(8)/90. /23R 4 Dated the...8th - Augatiy 1994 ... ...
—
Te 7
The Develerment Commissioner,

Small Scala Industrine,
Hi{rm-n Bhavan,

Mew Helhl = 11 Qobodh Kuwaox, J. b ¢

¥ind attention 1 S8Sri Iwjie Putta, Directer (Admm, )
fuhinst 31 Posting of Shri A.K.3arkar, Direator,

84r,

“hri A.K.Sarkar, Directer,SISI, Guwahati had submitted
his nrtinn é~~ posting which was forwarded to you vide this off*~~
lettar M A .2M12(1)/91/5299 dtd, 21-1-94 may please be treated as
can~-lled, In 1teu he has submitted & fresh eption for p~sting
dtd, ~-"-04 whi~h is enclesad herawith, He has also given a
repr~~-~ntation 4td, 3-3-94 enumerating his various problems which
h~a alrp been enclosed herewith, In his "Option for posting ® ha
has roquested for nie transfer at Calecutta,

Shri Satrkar submitted a represent.ation which had been
forwardeA to you vide this office letter No,A-19014(6)/90/8045
Aatd, 11-2-91 f~r his posting at Calcutta, Sinece then , as atatad,
a number of officexa have been posted at SI3SI/RTC Calcutta but ,
his reqnant for pesti~g at Caleutta has not been ensertained.” caydvcd

Shri A.X.3arkar, Director has completed more than 4 ye>v=
of service at SISI,Guwahati, It i3, therefore, rejuested kindly to
post him at Calcutta as and when the poat becomes vacant, if it is
ernslder ~4 not possible to post him there immediatoly,

Yours faithfully,
i‘QQJXGlﬁb

( A. X, Sarker )
Directorx

Encl: As ~hove

o

_ . 45314,; ‘ - >
\ s
%ﬁé/q{ fat adt NOT INSURD

Lamd 1w ore Rt ST Ve &0
Rs.

| TS , - For
: Addreased wmrm At ;,. 1/
\ ' s R (o

Qimemteies of Dorsiein

e
v Y



OPTION FCR POSTING
( ABPLICABLE TO THOSE SERVING IN NORTH EAST )

I, 47\’\Q KLL""\OJ( oAb ke L hereby give my
option for posting to any of the following stations:~- .
.oSag ) cole - -
2 Q .0, G (‘OJQ,L\, o :

A

In case, less than 4 options are given, it will be
bresumed that I am ready to serve in the NE Region, till
it is,administratively feasible to post me to any of the
options given by me '

Signature ey A’Q.Lé\.‘%k}!.—a
wane A K. SARKAR..... ...

Details of posting

Trade & Gr. Flace of From To
- i posting ‘
Rivev Meed)  fabpo. 195 1994

DiIRECTOR (eet) \%u walol 162199 KU dot

*" . | ' KZma\szJ.xm ><H0§
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, Jsted haeahati che Beh Kuguse, 1094

To

The Jevalopment Comwissioner,
3mall 30ala Induvetr {en,

24 roven Meoven,

vt olhf.l ]

Kind attention : 1. 3ri Subodh Kumar, Jv/, Development Commie st

2, Sri sujit Ddutta, Director(Admn)
Rubfear 3 Poeting »v Celeuuca,

[4r,

I had given & zeprementation vide lettey
Mo, A~18014(8 ) /90/8048 M4, 13291 (sopy enclosed) sequessing
¥Ou &o post me aithex st 3181, Calowsse or R.T,C., Calaukes.

Since thewm, & nulser of of940ers have boes

, posted
% IMYC Calomnea R unforlunately my request for posting
i Malowees ag made tn my mﬂmudm. reforred abeve, hoo
art Poen ocanoidered,

1 have ailing mother of 50 yeers old wnd X have
@ Ay vo laek ofeer hew, Mireover, xmwbmnon?l{::n

61 aerviae, mml whioh I heve €0 plan for my retired
o &y heme Capieal,

2 have all -m;m«wz«nmapua and
worked at wary A1ffiouiy plages iike 3137 o Musat tarpur, Renons,
Patna,onn, .

I, sherefere, yedusey you o Rindly consider ny

pEaysr moat sympathetiqally and post me either at 8191,Calovsee
nt at RTC Calquita, Juring nl KOGt visit 80 Delhi An cemneot (o~
of Sentox Offigere meeti had gov the opportunisy ¢o deing

1t %0 your kind notice an you weme hind enowyh 0 comoade to

my reuent of posting me at efaher 5131,Calou=te of PG, Calonetn

Six, 1f it 18 not possidle Ro pest me thixe Lamodienaly
T wauld regueet you %0 powt B9 &t eivhe:x 8131 ,Calowata ox
RTC,Calaytte oo eoon as the falls vagant and T will conninus
at 3131,2uvahatd t4ll my in 3121, Caloaviea/RYC, Calevwen

I aa also mvalesing my opeion for poneing An the
preeeribed proforms,

% 9%/ " - Tows hlcnmn,.

( A, X, Baghar )
Divocnor
813X, Ouwaheti-2]

gl As abave
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Telex No. : 235-2379 ASEX IN
Liione : PBX 31950, 23155,32360 Pirector : Rirect 31153
Residence 25477
Telegram : SMAI.LIND
GOYERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
- SMALL INDUSTRIFES SERVICE INSTITUTE

BAMUNIMAIDAN, GuwanATI---781021 (ASSAM)

2T o 7352379 ww-§-uey 34
TR 31950, 23155, 32360
e« far—31152. frarg—25477
AT Ey

Iq ar Y

S wATTT .

A TIT [AT [T
AR, TR 781021, wER

m ...............................
et S
No. . ‘?mu(a.)/m../.& ?)Qé:. — 8 o) Dated f/w-‘-m-aw.--um-------.--
Jubiniibs
n <765\

23 Develepment Qommfosioner,
S=a2ll Scale InAverrics,

K. vmap "havan,

Y-~ Delhi ~ 11

FinA attention ¢ 8ri Sujic Dutea, Dirnctor (Adm, )
Subject ¢ Posting of Shri A.K.Sarkar, Mrector,
Sty

Shrd A K.Barkar, Mdreqtor,3131, Guwahati had submitted
hi= option for posting which was fourwarded to you vide this ofgice
letpeor Mo, A-22012(1)/91/%3%¢ Gtd, 21~1-94 may please ke tr-ated ag
cancelled, In lien he hos submitted & fresh eption for posting
or4, 8-8-54 which i£ encloand herewith, 4Ye has aleo jiven a
rentesentation dtd, 8-8-94 enumarating his various problems which
har also heen enclosed herewith, In his "Option for posting * he
has requeated for his *Tansfer at Calcoutta,

Shri{ Sarkar submitted a representstion which had been
forwarded to you vide this office lettor Ko,A~19014 (6 )/00,2048%
A%, 11~2<91 fFry hig prting at Calcutta, Since then s 98 state,
2 nmber of officers nave been posted ac 4i3I/RTC Caloutta but
his reynese gor posting at Calautts has not haen entertained,

Shrd A.R.3arkar, Tfrector has completed moxre than 4 years

of service at 3151,0wmeahael, 1 i®, thexcforae, Xequested kindly to
post hlm st Calcutta as and when the post becomes vacant., {f i¢ is
ernefdared not possible to post hin thexe inmmediately,

S . Yours faithfully,
. ‘p, s
9%%/ e of¢ oy,
| ( A, k., Sarkar )

Director
Enel: As above

PrrFEBm S & MR RSB W T Hw (1w e e,

.:a'mr Agt NOT INSURED *m»-gz
«'mn&nﬁmfiisz’rmm ®o R K

,'A'g
' . L R
1 Amount of Stamp xed Rs. - O 5. gt
7 T m_~xr b .$
! Rogatfad Ristared®” 2D ..., .} Vi OeRe v ’..,:;n
C TRATY BT R e eeeeeseesenesarerancas eroterranes YA

Adrossod co/)/,.,)MX\N\,,,l i
L2505 e wfrent 3

- L R R P L R PR PR Y L P N R YRRy L
e caa - -



CPTION_FCR_POSTING
( APPLICABLE TO THOSE SEKVING IN NCRTH EAST )

v e

I, ,4?,\ ’\0 . { HL'a\\OJC o \&(\9@. K,O\Y . ', . hereby give my
option for posting to any of the following stations:- .
. S 1.¢. | Gm@ex,\&& -
. ’
2. Q. 1e ¢ ader Mo
3 . | L oe— '
q' e——

In case, less than 4 options are given, it will be
presumed that I am ready to serve in the NE Region, till
it is‘administratively feasible to post me to any of the
options given by me

Signature ... ML‘A‘% @}’Mgﬂm 4
vame . A K. .. SA RKAR........
Trade & Gr. ....DJRECTOR . (HGL@)

ooooooooooooooooooo

Details of posting

Trade & Gr, Flace of From To
' _bosting

-%(Tee.to—v G‘Qq@ 630‘43\0\ | |9?:)’ f?9o
Di1REcToR (o) Juualol 1€ 21990 Ll dot;

%ﬂgﬁ(
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‘mted heeghati che Bth Auguse, 1894

m .

The Jevalopmant Onmeissionex,
tmall dasin tndvarrien,
ey Shyaven,

IR ST W

¥ind attention : 1. 3ri Subodh Kumar, Jt/ development Commi«e=inner

2. Sri sujit Dutta, Director (Admn)
B iane +» Peeking at Calaustas,

e,

X had given & zeppowentation vide lettex
B, A-10014(4 )/90/8048 404, 11-2+91 (gopy enclosed) requesting
you *eh M mn @th “ 3151. camtﬂ or R.TOCC. chQ'ﬁ!‘a

Sinoe then, & muber of ofdicers have been posted
” SITL/MTC Calousea iR wnforiunately my reguest fox perting

Calaucea At made 4n my represen » Zaferved above, ke~
wat oo oconnidered,

1 have siling mother of H) years old and I have
a Avey t5 lagk afeer hex, Marqover, I have haxdly 6 « 7 Jnem'
of senvice, during whioh I have to plan flor my rekired lite
A% my hems Caploal,

I have all along postod outaide my home Capitel and
worked an veey diffioult places 1ike 3191 -~ mumagtaxpur,Ranchi,
patnn, e,

1. therefore, reduest you ¢o kindly consider my
prayer most gymosthetigally and post me either at 5t91,Caloutes
T st RTC Calautea, Juging ng recent visit to Jelhi An connentian
of Senlew OMflorre meet had got the opportunity to bring
in ro your kind notice you were Rind enough to conoeds ¢~
my requset of poating me At edther A13f,Calausta of TG, Calavren,

Sir, 1€ it 18 not pesidble to post me thiwe Lmmedietaly.
I wnuld reruest you to post e at either 3131 ,Calouwtts ox
PEC, 2alrukta an mocn as the t falls vegant and % will continve
a8 3131, 7uwanaed SALA my posting 4n 3131, Caloutta/RYC, Calaween,

T am also encleding my option for posting in the
presar ihed proforms,

(}% 6 5 Toure lnl&hlully.

( A, K, Baghar )
Divcator
813X, Cuwahati-2]l

fnoly Am ahave
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OFFICE OF Tfit L
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONF? l)
SMALL SCALE INDUSTHI: YD/
Deptt. of SS1, Agro & Porest Tadyomiec
Ministry of Industry, Govt. af 1= "~

NiRMAN Bsiavan (Souts Wing), mm Froen
MauLAna Azap Roan, New Depw 11700

,,-h' » el .
- ré«.-7Lﬁ.."._-,:.a?mff'.ﬁ.!/,sﬁ-:ﬁc.fmn(G) P / DAed e AL SmRE D Ae . A

Tr

Tha 04 ?Qetar.

Small Tndustriees Service Instituts,
Guwahati.

SISI, Guwahati to Caleutta.

Hon i

St ¢ Requast for tranafer of Shri A.K. Sarkfg, Director,

e ' Sir,
AY:

1 am to refar to your letter A.19014(6)/90/2384-85 datad
nth/gth,Aupngt, 1994 on the avhjenk eitad above and to request
yor o submit ocption for at least 4 stationa in order of pre-
ferrence. In thg absence of such an aption, &t will be presumed
that ymy are ready to serve at his present statfon, till it je

adoiotetrativualy feanible to acceds to your request far nosting
tn Calontta only.

Yours faithfully,
s N

(ko

\a‘.' CHAWLAS

-

B e ip
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A~19014(6)/90//é¥gc 24-7-95
To

Shai Brahm Dutt,

Jt.Secnetany ¢ ~

Development Commi{ssionen{SSI)

Nixman Bhavan,7th Floon

Now Delhi-11

Sub :- Request fon transfen of Sni A.K.Sarnkan,Dinectox
from SIST,Guwahati to SISI/RTC,Calcutta.

Sin,

I am enclosing henewith a nepresentation of
Shai A.K. Sankan,Dinecton of this Institute for favoun
n{ necessary action at youn end.

Youns faithfully,
Enct; As_above [

4%
‘u

[ A.K. SARKAR |
} Dinecton

G&ﬁﬁﬁgly' , of @
/4@ ¢
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To

Sri Brahm Durt,
Iaint Sacretary &
Navelspment Commissiéner(SSI),

Nirman Bhavan,7¢k ®loor

NEW DBLEI-110 011

Sub : Reques: for transfer of Sri A.K. Sarkar,Dira-tsr
SISI,Suwahati to SISI,Calzutta

Sir,

I am to invite your kind attention to my represen-
tations dated 11-2-91 and 8-8-94 (copy enclosed) requesting
Yyou to transfer me either to SIS8I,Calcutta or to RTC,Cal. 1
have alrsady submitted my option for my posting to §.1.8.1,
Calcutta in response to your letter No.A-22012/11/94-~Admn(")
dated 8-9-94.51ir,1 have been transterred from SISI,Patna to

SISI,Guwahati vide your order No. A-32012/06/89-Admn(s)
dated 29-6-90 and resumed charge here on 16-8-90.

I have my ailing mother of 80 years old who require=
my presence at her old age.I tried to keep her here along-
with me but conld not do so as the climatic condition hera
does not suit her.Moreover,I have hardly six years of
service,during which I want to construct my dwelling house
for my retired life. I have all along been posted ontsida
my home capital and worked at very difficult stations like
SISI,Allahabad,nuzaffarpur,Ranchi,Patna,cuwahati etc. for
which I anm facing lot of domestic problems.During this
period a number of officers have been posted and transferreAd

to 871SI,Calcutta and RTC,Calcutta but my request for posting
at Ca.cutta has not baeen congidered,

Sir,I have completed 4% years of service at
Guwahati (Assam) and I am looking after 6-Branch Institutes
spread over in three stsztes of Assam,Arunachal Pradesh and
Meghalaya {n addition to main Institute at Cuwahati and I
am discharging my duties to the satisfaction of everybody.
Though tha tenurs of sérvice is 2-yéars in N.B.Region,I am
still continuing with the hope that I will be posted at my
place of choice (Chléutta).However,I have héen assured vide
your léttér No. A-23012/11/94-Admn(G) dated 8-9-94 that my
requedt for transfér to Chlcutta will be consid<red as and
when {t will be adminigtrativaly féssiplé.

In view of above,I request your kind honour to
kindly transfer me from SISI,Guwahati to SISI,Calcutta or
RTC,Calcutta at 4n éarly date.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Bncl; As above

( A,K, SARKAR )
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SENICRITY LIST OF DIRECTOR(CHEMIGAL) IN THE SI00.

“z9\%QJthkuz X1X

no

Name, Date of
birth and
method of

Date of appeint-
ment as Director
Date of confir-

upsec
reference

Seb./ Remarks
Q.P.
Fost
held

20

._recruitmank.  mation 3s pirecter
3 ‘

Te

2

4.

5.

4' 6.

JETH

NoKe Guha 2.0 g
2548437 o
'pro’

S O

S.R. Sinah
£.3.43

trro!

30.7.90

P.K. Chaudhary
13,9.47 (SC)
‘pro’

31.7.90

A. Ray (SC)
1.6.47 '
‘pro!

226490

Dr.R.B.parmarthi ‘
31.5.35 o :
'pro!

el

S,

F.1/1(16)/89-AU.1
dt. 15.6.90

- o -
_.i.g..
-~ do -

F.1/1(15)/91-AU.1

n Jeoitatis a8
dt. 11.10.91

Direct-r w.c.f.
9-4+- 2t PONC,

fannae: i,
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To

Shai S.A.T.Rizvi,
Addf.Secnetony £
Development Commissionen

‘Smafl Scafe Industnies

Nirman Bhavan,7{h Floon
Nem Dofhi-11

g
PHONE-550052

Angax urte. XX

REGISTERED

30-5-95

Sub : Request for transfen of Shui A.K. Sanhan,Dinectonr
’ from SIST Guwahati to SIST/RTC,Calcutta

I am enclosing herewith a nepresentation of Shai A.K.Sarhan
Directon of this Institute fon your hind perusal and favour of

necossany action at your end.

Encl: As above

i 2
%]a&

Voun&éﬁfithﬂuttq,

( A.K. Sarkar |
Directon

)
a2
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From- A.K. Sarkar
Director ,
SISYI,Guwahati-21
To
Shri S.A.T. Rizvi, Dated 30th May,b 1995
Additional Secretary &
Development Commissioner(SSI)
Nirman Bhavan,7th Floor
New Dalhi-11

Sub : Request for transfer of Shri A.XK.Sarkar,Director
SISI, Guwahati to SISI/RTC,Calcutta

Sir,

I am to invite your kind attention to my represen-
tations dated 11-2-91,8-8-94 and 24-2-95 (copy enclosed)
requesting you to transfer me ejther to SISI,Calcutta or
RTC,Caxlcutta.] have already submitted my option for my
posting to SISI Calcutta in response to your letter No.
A-22012/11/94-Admn.(G) dated 8-9-94.5{r,I have Deen
transferred from SISI,Patna to $ISI Guwahati vide your

order No. A-32012/06/89-Adnn.(G) dated 29-6-90 and resumed
charge here on 16-8-1990.

I have my ailing mother of 80 years old who reguires
my presence at her old age.I tried to keep her here
alongwith me but could not do so as the climatic condition
here does not suit her.Moreover,I have hardly six years
service during which I want to construct my dwelling
house for my retired life. I have all along been posted
ountside my home capital and worked at very difficult
stations like SISI,Allahabad, Muaaffarpur,Ranchi, Patna,
Guwahat! etc. for which I am facing lot of domestic
rroblems.During this period a number of officers have
been posted and transferred to SISI,Calcutta and RTC

Calcutta,but my request for posting at Calcutta has not
been coneidered.

Sir,I have completed almost 5(five) years of
service at Guwahati (Assam) and I am looking after €
Rranch Institutes spread over in three states of Assam,
Arunachal Pradesh and Meghalaya in addition to main
institvte atGuwahati and I am discharging my duties to
the satisfaction of everybody.Though the tenure of service
in N.R.Region is 2-years,I am still continuing with the
hope that I will be posted at my place of choice (Calcutts)
However ,I have been assured vide your letter No. A-22012/
11/94-Admn(G) dated 8-9-94 that my regquest ,for transfer

to Calcutta will be considered as and when it will De
sdministratively feasidle.

I have come to understand Sri N.K.Guha,present
Pirector of SISI,Calcutta is going to be retired on 31-8-

95.I therefore,request you to kindly consider my posting
at SIST,Calcutta after he attains superannuation on 31-8-95

Tn view of the abdove I request your kind honour to
kindly {ssue necessary instructions to transfer me from
SISI,Guwahati to SISI/RTC Cal as you deem fit.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Encl: As above : A

¢ —

( A.X. SARKAR )



